YouGov
November 4 - 5, 2013

1. U.S. support for dictatorships
In its relations toward foreign countries, is it better for the U.S.

government to...?

You

Gender

Age

Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female

18-29 30-44 45-64

65+ Democrat

Independent Republican Registered

Not registered

Support a
non-democratic
government that is
a steady ally of the
u.S.

Support a
democratically
elected
government
regardless of its
attitude toward the
u.s.

Not sure

35% 37% 34%

24%
42%

30%
33%

27%
38%

29% 30% 35%

24%
40%

34%
36%

29%
42%

49% 27%

38%
35%

20%
31%

35% 48% 38% 28%

21%
51%

29%
34%

26%
26%

19%
45%

100%
(545)

100%
(993)

100%
(448)

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(381)

100%
(304)

100%
(119)

100%
(336)

100%
(189)

100%
(66)

100%
(927)

100%
(231)

100%
(426)

Race

Education

Region

Total White Black

Hispanic

Less than high school

High school ~ Some college

College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest  South

West

Support a
non-democratic
government that is
a steady ally of the
u.S.

Support a
democratically
elected
government
regardless of its
attitude toward the
u.s.

Not sure

35% 39% 29%

29%
42%

25%
37%

27%
38%

21%

38%
41%

16%

34%
50%

35% 41%

26%
33%

20%
45%

36% 36% 34% 39% 34%

27%
39%

23%
37%

23%
43%

41%
23%

29%
35%

35%

32%
33%

continued on the next page . ..




You

YouGov
November 4 - 5, 2013
continued from previous page
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (813) (102) (78) (33) (298) (336) (213) (113) (162) (222) (382) (227)




YouGov
You

November 4 - 5, 2013

2. U.S. relationship with Egypt
Do you consider Egypt to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Ally of U.S. 7% 7% 7% 1% 10% 9% 6% 8% 5% 10% 6% 9%
Friendly 22% 30% 14% 29% 19% 22% 16% 30% 18% 18% 23% 18%
Unfriendly 28% 33% 24% 22% 32% 26% 36% 21% 33% 30% 32% 16%
Enemy of the U.S. 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 10% 8% 4% 6% 10% 7% 1%
Not sure 37% 25% 49% 45% 38% 34% 34% 37% 39% 33% 31% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (448) (544) (118) (304) (381) (189) (336) (426) (230) (926) (66)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Ally of U.S. 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% 3% 10% 7% 10% 8% 10% 5% 8%
Friendly 22% 22% 25% 18% 21% 23% 22% 19% 22% 23% 14% 23% 25%
Unfriendly 28% 28% 16% 39% 14% 26% 30% 36% 31% 35% 27% 28% 25%
Enemy of the U.S. 6% 7% 4% 1% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8%
Not sure 37% 36% 51% 32% 54% 43% 30% 33% 32% 31% 45% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (813) (102) (77) (34) (298) (334) (213) (113) (162) (222) (381) (227)




YouGov
November 4 - 5, 2013 You

3. Stable government in Egypt
Which of these do you think is most likely to happen in Egypt?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Egypt will have a
stable government
in the next year or
two. 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7% 10% 8% 10% 4% 9% 6%
Egypt will have a
stable

government, but it

will take longer

than a year or two. 38% 46% 31% 37% 47% 38% 28% 44% 35% 37% 40% 33%
Egypt will probably

never have a

stable government. 28% 28% 27% 21% 23% 27% 43% 20% 29% 35% 29% 21%
Not sure 26% 16% 35% 33% 24% 28% 18% 28% 26% 23% 22% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (448) (546) (119) (305) (381) (189) (336) (427) (231) (928) (66)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Egypt will have a

stable government

in the next year or

two. 8% 9% 6% 4% 13% 5% 11% 4% 9% 6% 8% 8% 11%
Egypt will have a

stable

government, but it

will take longer

than a year or two. 38% 39% 39% 35% 18% 30% 40% 46% 71% 43% 36% 36% 42%
Egypt will probably

never have a

stable government. 28% 29% 16% 29% 20% 35% 25% 31% 15% 31% 30% 28% 22%
Not sure 26% 23% 39% 32% 50% 30% 24% 19% 4% 21% 27% 28% 26%

continued on the next page . ..




You

YouGov
November 4 - 5, 2013
continued from previous page
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (814) (102) (78) (34) (298) (336) (213) (113) (162) (223) (382) (227)




YouGov
November 4 - 5, 2013 You

4. Democracy in Egypt
Which of these do you think is most likely to happen in Egypt?

Asked of those who think Egypt will have a stable government sometime

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Egypt will become
a stable
democracy in the
next year or two. 8% 7% 9% 2% 9% 5% 24% 10% 8% 4% 8% 8%
Egypt will become
a stable

democracy, but it

will take longer

than a year or two. 66% 69% 61% 80% 60% 65% 59% 76% 58% 63% 69% 52%
Egypt will probably

never become a

stable democracy. 20% 20% 20% 8% 27% 24% 12% 9% 27% 25% 16% 35%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 10% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (485) (251) (234) (61) (166) (181) (77) (173) (215) (97) (462) (23)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Egypt will become
a stable
democracy in the
next year or two. 8% 8% 11% 3% 19% 12% 9% 4% 1% 5% 8% 10% 8%
Egypt will become
a stable

democracy, but it

will take longer

than a year or two. 66% 64% 79% 62% 52% 71% 65% 67% 62% 75% 71% 63% 59%
Egypt will probably

never become a

stable democracy. 20% 21% 4% 26% 29% 13% 15% 23% 31% 11% 19% 20% 26%
Not sure 7% 6% 6% 9% — 4% 10% 6% 6% 9% 2% 7% 7%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov

November 4 - 5, 2013 You
continued from previous page
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (485) (398) (48) (39) (9) (103) (174) (111) (88) (82) (99) (183) (121)




