November 4 - 5, 2013



1. U.S. support for dictatorships
In its relations toward foreign countries, is it better for the U.S. government to...?

		Ge	nder		Α	ge			Party ID		Voter R	egistration
	Total	Male	Female	18-29	30-44	45-64	65+	Democrat	Independent	Republican	Registered	Not registered
Support a non-democratic government that is a steady ally of the U.S. Support a democratically elected government regardless of its attitude toward the U.S.	35% 27%	37% 30%	34% 24%	29% 29%	30% 34%	35% 24%	49% 20%	27% 38%	35% 19%	48% 26%	38%	28% 21%
Not sure	38%	33%	42%	42%	36%	40%	31%	35%	45%	26%	34%	51%
Totals (Unweighted N)	100% (993)	100% (448)	100% (545)	100% (119)	100% (304)	100% (381)	100% (189)	100% (336)	100% (426)	100% (231)	100% (927)	100% (66)

			Race			Ed	lucation				Regi	on	
	Total	White	Black	Hispanic	Less than high school	High school	Some college	College grad	Post grad	Northeast	Midwest	South	West
Support a non-democratic government that is a steady ally of the U.S. Support a democratically elected government regardless of its attitude toward the	35%	39%	29%	21%	16%	35%	41%	36%	36%	34%	39%	34%	35%
U.S.	27%	25%	29%	38%	34%	20%	26%	29%	41%	23%	23%	27%	32%
Not sure	38%	37%	42%	41%	50%	45%	33%	35%	23%	43%	37%	39%	33%

continued on the next page ...

**YouGov** November 4 - 5, 2013



			Race				rom previous pag lucation	е			Regi	on	
	Total	White	Black	Hispanic	Less than high school	High school	Some college	College grad	Post grad	Northeast	Midwest	South	West
Totals (Unweighted N)	100% (993)	100% (813)	100% (102)	100% (78)	100% (33)	100% (298)	100% (336)	100% (213)	100% (113)	100% (162)	100% (222)	100% (382)	100% (227)

November 4 - 5, 2013



2. U.S. relationship with Egypt
Do you consider Egypt to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

		Ge	nder		A	ge			Party ID		Voter R	egistration
	Total	Male	Female	18-29	30-44	45-64	65+	Democrat	Independent	Republican	Registered	Not registered
Ally of U.S.	7%	7%	7%	1%	10%	9%	6%	8%	5%	10%	6%	9%
Friendly	22%	30%	14%	29%	19%	22%	16%	30%	18%	18%	23%	18%
Unfriendly	28%	33%	24%	22%	32%	26%	36%	21%	33%	30%	32%	16%
Enemy of the U.S.	6%	6%	6%	3%	2%	10%	8%	4%	6%	10%	7%	1%
Not sure	37%	25%	49%	45%	38%	34%	34%	37%	39%	33%	31%	56%
Totals	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
(Unweighted N)	(992)	(448)	(544)	(118)	(304)	(381)	(189)	(336)	(426)	(230)	(926)	(66)

			Race			Ec	lucation				Regi	on	
	Total	White	Black	Hispanic	Less than high school	High school	Some college	College grad	Post grad	Northeast	Midwest	South	West
Ally of U.S.	7%	7%	5%	10%	7%	3%	10%	7%	10%	8%	10%	5%	8%
Friendly	22%	22%	25%	18%	21%	23%	22%	19%	22%	23%	14%	23%	25%
Unfriendly	28%	28%	16%	39%	14%	26%	30%	36%	31%	35%	27%	28%	25%
Enemy of the U.S.	6%	7%	4%	1%	4%	5%	9%	5%	5%	5%	4%	6%	8%
Not sure	37%	36%	51%	32%	54%	43%	30%	33%	32%	31%	45%	38%	35%
Totals	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
(Unweighted N)	(992)	(813)	(102)	(77)	(34)	(298)	(334)	(213)	(113)	(162)	(222)	(381)	(227)

November 4 - 5, 2013



**3. Stable government in Egypt**Which of these do you think is most likely to happen in Egypt?

		Ge	nder		Α	ge			Party ID		Voter R	egistration
	Total	Male	Female	18-29	30-44	45-64	65+	Democrat	Independent	Republican	Registered	Not registered
Egypt will have a stable government in the next year or												
two. Egypt will have a stable government, but it will take longer	8%	10%	6%	9%	6%	7%	10%	8%	10%	4%	9%	6%
than a year or two. Egypt will probably never have a	38%	46%	31%	37%	47%	38%	28%	44%	35%	37%	40%	33%
stable government.	28%	28%	27%	21%	23%	27%	43%	20%	29%	35%	29%	21%
Not sure	26%	16%	35%	33%	24%	28%	18%	28%	26%	23%	22%	40%
Totals (Unweighted N)	100% (994)	100% (448)	100% (546)	100% (119)	100% (305)	100% (381)	100% (189)	100% (336)	100% (427)	100% (231)	100% (928)	100% (66)

			Race			Ec	lucation				Regi	on	
	Total	White	Black	Hispanic	Less than high school	High school	Some college	College grad	Post grad	Northeast	Midwest	South	West
Egypt will have a stable government in the next year or													
two.	8%	9%	6%	4%	13%	5%	11%	4%	9%	6%	8%	8%	11%
Egypt will have a stable government, but it will take longer													
than a year or two.	38%	39%	39%	35%	18%	30%	40%	46%	71%	43%	36%	36%	42%
Egypt will probably never have a													
stable government.	28%	29%	16%	29%	20%	35%	25%	31%	15%	31%	30%	28%	22%
Not sure	26%	23%	39%	32%	50%	30%	24%	19%	4%	21%	27%	28%	26%

continued on the next page ...

**YouGov** November 4 - 5, 2013



			Race				rom previous pag lucation	e			Regi	on	
	Total	White	Black	Hispanic	Less than high school	High school	Some college	College grad	Post grad	Northeast	Midwest	South	West
Totals (Unweighted N)	100% (994)	100% (814)	100% (102)	100% (78)	100% (34)	100% (298)	100% (336)	100% (213)	100% (113)	100% (162)	100% (223)	100% (382)	100% (227)

November 4 - 5, 2013



**4. Democracy in Egypt**Which of these do you think is most likely to happen in Egypt?

Asked of those who think Egypt will have a stable government sometime

		Ge	nder		A	ge			Party ID		Voter R	egistration
	Total	Male	Female	18-29	30-44	45-64	65+	Democrat	Independent	Republican	Registered	Not registered
Egypt will become a stable democracy in the next year or two. Egypt will become a stable	8%	7%	9%	2%	9%	5%	24%	10%	8%	4%	8%	8%
democracy, but it will take longer than a year or two. Egypt will probably never become a	66%	69%	61%	80%	60%	65%	59%	76%	58%	63%	69%	52%
stable democracy. Not sure	20% 7%	20% 4%	20% 10%	8% 10%	27% 5%	24% 6%	12% 5%	9% 5%	27% 7%	25% 9%	16% 7%	35% 4%
Totals (Unweighted N)	100% (485)	100% (251)	100% (234)	100% (61)	100% (166)	100% (181)	100% (77)	100% (173)	100% (215)	100% (97)	100% (462)	100% (23)

			Race			Ed	lucation				Regi	on	
	Total	White	Black	Hispanic	Less than high school	High school	Some college	College grad	Post grad	Northeast	Midwest	South	West
Egypt will become a stable democracy in the next year or two. Egypt will become a stable democracy, but it	8%	8%	11%	3%	19%	12%	9%	4%	1%	5%	8%	10%	8%
will take longer than a year or two. Egypt will probably never become a	66%	64%	79%	62%	52%	71%	65%	67%	62%	75%	71%	63%	59%
stable democracy. Not sure	20% 7%	21% 6%	4% 6%	26% 9%	29% _	13% 4%	15% 10%	23% 6%	31% 6%	11% 9%	19% 2%	20% 7%	26% 7%

continued on the next page ...

**YouGov** November 4 - 5, 2013



			Race				rom previous pag ucation	е			Regi	on	
	Total	White	Black	Hispanic	Less than high school	High school	Some college	College grad	Post grad	Northeast	Midwest	South	West
Totals (Unweighted N)	100% (485)	100% (398)	100% (48)	100% (39)	100% (9)	100% (103)	100% (174)	100% (111)	100% (88)	100% (82)	100% (99)	100% (183)	100% (121)